

## **News Release**

January 3, 2019 Release Number: 4298

MEDIA CONTACT

Shawn R. Smetana, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 958-4007/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: <u>ssmetana@charlestoncounty.org</u>

## Charleston County Auditor and Treasurer to Co-Host Property Tax Workshop

Property tax workshop is open to all Charleston County residents

Charleston County Auditor Peter Tecklenburg and Treasurer Mary Tinkler will co-host a property tax workshop on Monday, January 14 at 6:00 p.m. in council chambers located at 4045 Bridge View Drive in North Charleston.

The workshop will begin with a brief introduction to the tax system; followed by a Q & A session.

Topics will include:

- 1. Advance Tax Installment Plan for Real Property
- 2. How property taxes are calculated
- 3. Property tax savings options

The workshop will provide a forum for citizens to ask property tax related questions and find out what options are available to pay taxes.





For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -